
Bank of Baroda
(AGovernment of India Undertaking)
Established 1908
Head Office: Baroda
INDIA

SUMMARYKEY DISCLOSURESTATEMENT
For the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2013

(to be published in a local newspaper)

Introductory Statement of KDS

The purpose of this disclosure statement is to provide customers and potential customers with information about the financial
condition of your bank.

The explanation of the terms used in the Key Disclosure Statement is explained in the Reserve Bank publication "Your Bank'
Disclosure Statement: What's In It For You", which can be obtained !Tom the Reserve Bank of Fiji. Other information can be viewe,
at the bank's branches and offices.
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Corporate Information

The full name of the bank is Bank of Baroda -Fiji Operations
The full narne of the ultimate parent bank of the Bank of Baroda - Fiii Operations is Bank of Baroda, which is domiciled in India.

Profitability
Bankine. Operations in Fiji:

Ii] Net operating profit/{loss) after tax ($'000)

-iii As a percenta!(e of avera!(e total assets

Audited

Current Year _ 1

Audited
Prior Year

- T -
5.!.67')~ _ _
1.07%

_§,5~
1.46%

Size - as at end of financial year
Bankine. Operations in Fi.ii:

Total assets ($'000)
The percenta!(e chan!(e in total assets over 12 months

---
Capital Adequacy - as at end of financial year
Bankine. Operations in Fi.ii:

Tier I Capital ($'000)
Tier I Capital to total risk-wei!(hted assets ratio
Total Capital ($'000)

Capitaladequa£Y,ratio _ _ _
--- ----

-- ---
570,373

16.45%
4~9,802
21.60%

---

31,001
12.96%
32,336
13.52%

31,856
16.37%

_33,213
17.06%
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Balance Sheet

(S'OOO) (S'OOO)
The Balance Sheet for the Fiji Operations as prepared under the generally accepted accounting practices should be

reported here and should include, but should not be limited to, the following:

Cash and liquid assets

Balance with the Reserve Bank of Fiji
Receivables due fTom other financial institutions

Securities held

Loans (including advances to customers and similar facilities)
Provision for doubtful debts

Fixed assets

Other assets

Total Assets

Deposits of Promissory Notes of statutory bodies

Payables due to other financial institutions

Deposits and borrowings

Amounts owed to other depositors

Certificates of deposits

Promissory Notes and other liabilities evidenced by paper
Other borrowed funds

Bills Payable
Other Creditors & Accruals

Provision for Taxation

Issued and paid up or assigned capital

Capital reserves
Revaluation reserves

General reserves for credit losses

Other reserves

Retained earnings

Total Liability

5,306 4, I24

137,849' - 91-:065
160 137

174,286 t _ 184,6jI
245,708 i' 202,613

- (1.364)' - . (587)-.-'-t- ---

t-- _ _ _ 3,425+_ _3,657
5,003 4,153

I '~:f=- - =- 489~8=--- - - --

I 520,5861 _ _ _~O~f - - - ---=--,
~ - -
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8,911
10,230 - - 5,612

6,623 1,547
s2 I 1,000

1,000 l ---=
- - !,257~- 1335 ____E
-

~445 -- '\,000
-- 1,00t!. - 29,85~

- 29 001 ~ - - 489,802
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Income Statement

($'000) ($'000)
The Income Statement for the Fiji Operations as prepared under the generally accepted accounting practices should be reported here and should include, bu

should not be limited to, the following:

Interest and similar income

Interest and similar expense
Dividend income

Fee and commission revenue

Fee and commission expense

Other revenues arising ITom financial instruments

Gains less losses arising ITom dealing securities

Other expenses arising ITom financial instruments

Gains less losses arising ITom investment securities

Gains less losses arising ITom dealing in foreign currencies

Other operating revenue

Bad and doubtful debts (including provisions for impairment)
Recoveries of bad and doubtful debts

General administration expense

Other operating expense

Net profit or loss before tax

Net profit or loss after tax

20,168

(6,579)

3,728

712

51

~275)
26

(7,455)

9,376
5,675

~
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Availability of Disclosure Statements
Additional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Baroda Building, 86-8
Marks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices.

Bank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is available for inspection at all our branches and offices, copies 0
which maybe obtained.
Bank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit and loss statements and other publicly available disclosure statement
are available for inspection at all our branches and offices.

Where necessary, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to changes in the presentation in the current year.

Auditor

-
InClef Paul Sharma

Chief Manager (Operations and Services)
abitra Kumar Das

Chief Executive (Fiji Operations)

Fiji Branches at: Suva, Lautoka, Ba, Nadi, Labasa, Sigatoka, Rakiraki & Nausori

Territory Office
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19,610

(8,192)

3,519

,..
569
47

(705)
1,725

(7,617)
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6,530
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