

Bank of Baroda

(A Government of India Undertaking)

Established 1908

Head Office: Baroda

INDIA

SUMMARY KEY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

For the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2013 (to be published in a local newspaper)

Introductory Statement of KDS The purpose of this disclosure statement is to provide customers and potential customers with information about the financial

The purpose of this disclosure statement is to provide customers and potential customers with information about the financial condition of your bank.

The explanation of the terms used in the Key Disclosure Statement is explained in the Reserve Bank publication "Your Bank's Disclosure Statement: What's In It For You", which can be obtained from the Reserve Bank of Fiji. Other information can be viewed at the bank's branches and offices.

Co	orporate Information	
The full name of the bank is Bank of Baroda - Fiji Op		
The full name of the ultimate parent bank of the Bank	k of Baroda - Fiji Operations is Bank of Baroda, which is	domiciled in India.
	Audited	Audited
	Current Year	Prior Year
Profitability	Current rem	11101 1011
Banking Operations in Fiji:		
Net operating profit/(loss) after tax (\$'000)	5.675	6,530
As a percentage of average total assets	1.07%	1.46%
<u> </u>		
Size - as at end of financial year		
Banking Operations in Fiji:		
Total assets (\$'000)	570,373	489,802
The percentage change in total assets over 12 months	16.45%	21.60%
Capital Adequacy - as at end of financial year		
Banking Operations in Fiji:	31,001	31,856
Tier 1 Capital (\$'000)		
Tier 1 Capital to total risk-weighted assets ratio	12.96%	16.37%
Total Capital (\$'000)	32,336	33,213 17.06%
Capital adequacy ratio	13.52%	17.007
	Audited	Audited
	Current Year	Prior Period
	Balance Sheet	
	(\$'000)	(\$'000)
The Balance Sheet for the Fiji Operations as prepared under the ger	nerally accepted accounting practices should be	
reported here and should include, but should not be limited to, the f		
Cash and liquid assets	5,306	4,124
Balance with the Reserve Bank of Fiji	137,849	91,065
Receivables due from other financial institutions	160	137
Securities held	174,286	184,641
Loans (including advances to customers and similar faciliti	ies) 245,708	202,613
Provision for doubtful debts	(1,364)	(587
Fixed assets	3,425	3,657
Other assets	5,003	4,153
Total Assets	570,373	489,802
Deposits of Promissory Notes of statutory bodies		
Payables due to other financial institutions	, 101	65
Deposits and borrowings	520,586	440,455
Amounts owed to other depositors	-	
Certificates of deposits	-	-
Promissory Notes and other liabilities evidenced by paper	-	-
Other borrowed funds	-	-
Bills Payable	10,230	8,911
Other Creditors & Accruals	6,623	5,612
Provision for Taxation	52	1,547
Issued and paid up or assigned capital	1,000	1,000
Capital reserves	-	-
Revaluation reserves	1,335	1,357
	445	-,00
General reserves for credit losses		
General reserves for credit losses Other reserves	1 000	1 000
General reserves for credit losses Other reserves Retained earnings	1,000 29,001	1,000 29,856



	Income Statement		
		(\$'000)	(\$'000)
	e Statement for the Fiji Operations as prepared under the generally accepted ac	ccounting practices should be reported here and	should include, bu
	be limited to, the following:		
	terest and similar income	20,168	19,610
	terest and similar expense	(6,579)	(8,192)
D	ividend income		
Fe	ee and commission revenue	3,728	3,519
Fe	ee and commission expense	-	-
O	ther revenues arising from financial instruments	-	-
G	ains less losses arising from dealing securities		-
0	ther expenses arising from financial instruments	-	-
G	ains less losses arising from investment securities	-	-
G	ains less losses arising from dealing in foreign currencies	712	569
	ther operating revenue	51	47
	ad and doubtful debts (including provisions for impairment)	(1,275)	(705)
	ecoveries of bad and doubtful debts	26	1,725
	eneral administration expense	(7,455)	(7,617
	ther operating expense	-	-
	et profit or loss before tax	9,376	8,956
	et profit or loss after tax	5,675	6,530
7	Availability of Disclosure Sta		1 D 11 07 0
V	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspe-		oda Building, 86-8
M	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard	F.VI.
M B	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard	F.VI.
M B W	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches an	d offices, copies o
B. W. B.	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches an	d offices, copies o
M B W B ar	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches and d loss statements and other publicly available de	d offices, copies o
M B W B ar	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches and d loss statements and other publicly available de	d offices, copies o
M B W B ar	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches and d loss statements and other publicly available de	d offices, copies o
M B W B ar	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches and d loss statements and other publicly available de	d offices, copies o
M B W B ar	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches and d loss statements and other publicly available de	d offices, copies o
M B W B ar	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches and d loss statements and other publicly available de	d offices, copies o
M B W B ar	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches and d loss statements and other publicly available de	d offices, copies o
M B W B ar	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches and d loss statements and other publicly available de	d offices, copies o
M B W B ar	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices.	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bard s available for inspection at all our branches and d loss statements and other publicly available de	d offices, copies o
M B B W W B arr	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an re available for inspection at all our branches and offices. There necessary, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to one of the profit of the prof	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bards available for inspection at all our branches and closs statements and other publicly available dischanges in the presentation in the current year.	d offices, copies o
M B B W W B arr	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an evanilable for inspection at all our branches and offices. There necessary, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to describe the profit of the profit and t	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bards available for inspection at all our branches and doloss statements and other publicly available dischanges in the presentation in the current year.	d offices, copies of sclosure statement par.
M B B W W B arr	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices. There necessary, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to other profits and the profit and the p	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bards available for inspection at all our branches and closs statements and other publicly available dischanges in the presentation in the current year.	d offices, copies o
B B arr	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices. There necessary, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to other Paul Sharma Tanager (Operations and Services) Pabitra Kuma Chief Executive	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bards available for inspection at all our branches and doss statements and other publicly available dischanges in the presentation in the current year Das (Fiji Operations)	d offices, copies of sclosure statement par.
B B arr	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an evanilable for inspection at all our branches and offices. There necessary, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to describe the profit of the profit and t	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bards available for inspection at all our branches and doss statements and other publicly available dischanges in the presentation in the current year Das (Fiji Operations)	d offices, copies of sclosure statement par.
B B W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices. There necessary, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to compare the profit of the profit and t	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bards available for inspection at all our branches and doss statements and other publicly available dischanges in the presentation in the current year Das (Fiji Operations)	d offices, copies of sclosure statement par.
M B W W M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	dditional information on your bank's financial condition is available for inspetarks Street Suva, and at our other branches and offices. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent General Disclosure Statement is hich maybe obtained. ank of Baroda - Fiji Operation's most recent global balance sheet and profit an e available for inspection at all our branches and offices. There necessary, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to other Paul Sharma Tanager (Operations and Services) Pabitra Kuma Chief Executive	ection at our Territory Office, at Bank of Bards available for inspection at all our branches and doss statements and other publicly available dischanges in the presentation in the current year Das (Fiji Operations)	d offices, copies of sclosure statement par.

Email: fiji@bankofbaroda.com

Website: www.bankofbaroda-fiji.com